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PRECINCT NAME
No. of open 

spaces

Total open 
space 2016 

Ha
Total suburb 

area Ha

Proportion of 
o/space of 

total precinct 
area

Abbotsford 18 13.39 179 7.5%
Carlton North - Princes Hill 6 6.23 141 4.4%
Central Richmond 9 23.46 196 12.0%
Clifton Hill 9 41.18 168 24.6%
Collingwood 5 0.34 129 0.3%
Cremorne, Richmond South and Burnley 20 44.98 233 19.3%
Fairfield - Alphington 6 96.92 346 28.0%
Fitzroy 9 2.27 140 1.6%
Fitzroy North 19 29.56 231 12.8%
North Richmond 8 5.81 192 3.0%
TOTALS 109 264.12 1,955 13.5%



PRECINCT NAME
No. of open 

spaces

Total open 
space 2016 

Ha

 Total 
population 
(URP) 2006  
(YOSS 2006)

Sqm  of open 
space per 

person 2006 
(YOSS 2006)

Total 
population 
(URP) 2016

Sqm of open 
space per 

person 2016
Abbotsford 18 13.39 4,323 31 8,184 16
Carlton North - Princes Hill 6 6.23 8,184 8 8,433 7
Central Richmond 9 23.46 10,764 22 12,965 18
Clifton Hill 9 41.18 5,382 77 6,342 65
Collingwood 5 0.34 5,499 0.6 8,511 0.4
Cremorne, Richmond South and Burnley 20 44.98 3,590 125 4,747 95
Fairfield - Alphington 6 96.92 2,275 426 2,701 359
Fitzroy 9 2.27 8,825 3 10,445 2.2
Fitzroy North 19 29.56 10,266 29 11,535 26
North Richmond 8 5.81 10,243 6 13,299 4.4
TOTALS 109 264.12 69,351 38 87,162 30
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PRECINCT NAME

Total open 
space 2016 

Ha

Total 
population 
(URP) 2016

Sqm of open 
space per 

person 2016

 Forecast 
population 

2031 

Sqm  of 
open space 
per person 

2031
Abbotsford 13.39 8,184 16 12,671 11
Carlton North - Princes Hill 6.23 8,433 7 8,843 7
Central Richmond 23.46 12,965 18 17,269 14
Clifton Hill 41.18 6,342 65 7,432 55
Collingwood 0.34 8,511 0.4 14,347 0.24
Cremorne, Richmond South and Burnley 44.98 4,747 95 9,539 47
Fairfield - Alphington 96.92 2,701 359 9,099 107
Fitzroy 2.27 10,445 2.2 15,798 1.4
Fitzroy North 29.56 11,535 26 15,112 20
North Richmond 5.81 13,299 4.4 21,754 2.7
TOTALS 264.12 87,162 30 131,864 20



PRECINCT NAME

Total open 
space 2016 

Ha

 Forecast 
population 

2031 

Sqm  of 
open space 
per person 

2031

 Forecast 
population 

2041 

Sqm  of 
open space 
per person 

2041
Abbotsford 13.39 12,671 11 16,426 8
Carlton North - Princes Hill 6.23 8,843 7 9,030 7
Central Richmond 23.46 17,269 14 19,941 12
Clifton Hill 41.18 7,432 55 7,734 53
Collingwood 0.34 14,347 0.24 18,653 0.18
Cremorne, Richmond South and Burnley 44.98 9,539 47 12,088 37
Fairfield - Alphington 96.92 9,099 107 9,843 98
Fitzroy 2.27 15,798 1.4 20,782 1.1
Fitzroy North 29.56 15,112 20 18,307 16
North Richmond 5.81 21,754 2.7 24,802 2.3
TOTALS 264.12 131,864 20 157,606 17
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Minor upgrade to include 
additional seating and picnic areas 
along with improvements to the 
nature conservation values. 
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females, LGBTQI+ and people with mobility 
challenges; and improve informal facilities and use. 
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Figure 8A Schedule to Clause 53.01 of the Yarra Planning Scheme 
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